09/600549

08-09-2000

Atty. Docket No.3620-4009



1534 Rec'd PCT/PT 1 9 JUL 2000

101427518 and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Noboru WATANABE; Tsutomu TESHIMA; Yukio YAMAKAWA, Yutaka TANAKA; Teruyoshi KAWADA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Y. 19.00	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kanebo Limited Address: 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokyo 131-0031 JAPAN; and Name Kanebo Gohsen, Limited, Address: 2-2, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001, JAPAN Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Patent Application number(s)			
⊠ Recordation of Assignment	A. Patent Application No (1)			
Execution Date(s): July 14, 2000, July 17, 2000	(2)			
09/600 549	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is:			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications involved: 1			
Name: Michael S. Marcus, Esq. Address: Morgan & Finnegan LLP 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Charge to Deposit Account No.:13-4500, Order No. 3620-4009 Charge any deficiencies to Deposit Account 13-4500 (A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document.			
Michael S. Marcus, Reg. No. 31 Total no. of pages including cover she	eet, attachments and document: _4_			
DO NOT DETACH THIS PORTION				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, DC 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, DC 20503.

15727_1

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0629 Jul-13-2000 02:25pm

terrent de la companya de la companya

T-266 P.004/013 F-353

PATENT

Docket No. 3620-4009

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:				
Noboru WATANABE, residing at 10-14, Miyuki-cho 2-chome, Sabae-shi, Fukui 916-0015 IAPAN				
Tsutomu TESHIMA, residing at 10-20-807, Midonmachi I-chome, Hofu-shi, Yamaguchi 747-0026 JAPAN				
Yukio YAMAKAWA, residing at 32-14, Kishizu 2-chome, Hofu-shi, Yamaguchi 747-0011 JAPAN				
Yutaka TANAKA, residing at 5-2-315, Tomobuchi-cho 1-chome, Miyakojima-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 534-0016 JAPAN				
Teruvoshi KAWADA, residing at 11-20-501, Hachioji 2-chome, Hofu-shi, Yamaguchi 747-0037 JAPAN				
(full names and post office addresses of inventors, including country)				
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made a discovery or invention entitled-				
STRETCHABLE ADHESIVE NONWOVEN FABRIC AND LAMINATE CONTAINING THE SAME				
(fitle of discovery or invention)				
[X] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,				
for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on, under Serial No, and				
WHEREAS:				
Kanebo Limited, 17-4, Sumida 5-chome, Sumida-ku, Tokvo 131-0031 JAPAN; and				
Kanebo Gohsen, Limited, 2-2, Umeda 1-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0001, JAPAN				
(name and address of assignees)				
(hereing the referred to as ASSIGNEES) are destrous of acquiring the saute interest in to and under said				

(herematier referred to as ASSIGNEES), are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN.

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEES to ASSIGNORS of the sum of \$1.00 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS necessary sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

WE, SAID ASSIGNORS, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEES, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0630

[2500]

same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

WE, SAID, ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the international Convention, and that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the rule to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called up to do so by the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representanves, or assigns sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such ressues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Assignor's signature:	绵条	部军		
	Noboru	•	WATANABI	Ē
	First Name	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship JAPAN			Date:	July. 14,2000
				0
•				
Assignor's signature:	手島	郊		
	Tsutomu		TESHIMA	
	Fust Name	Middle initial	Last name	
				T. 0
Citizenship: JAPAN			Date: \	July. 14. 2000
				U
	•			
Assignor's signature:	h"1	车夫		
	Yukio		YAMAKAWA	
	First Name	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship: _JAPAN			Date-	July -14-2000
		رام		
	\sim			
		1 %		
Assignor's signature	(V)	1		
	Yutaka		TANAKA	
	First Name	Middle initial	Last name	
.				1 0 .0 -
Citizenship: JAPAN			Date-	14kg. 112000
				•

-13-2000 02:25pm From-MORGAN&FINNEGAN

--- Assignor's signature

Teruyoshi First Name

Middle minal

KAWADA Last name

Citizenship: JAPAN

:0354463576

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/19/2000

15000_1

PATENT REEL: 010976 FRAME: 0632